504345536 05/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4392224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CUBE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	05/01/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKBIRD TECH LLC
Street Address:	ONE BOSTON PLACE, SUITE 2600
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6883927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)307-7103

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-307-7100

Email: wverlander@blackbird-tech.com

Correspondent Name: BLACKBIRD TECH LLC

Address Line 1: ONE BOSTON PLACE, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6883927
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY VERLANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Verlander/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment - USP 6,883,927#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - USP 6,883,927#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - USP 6,883,927#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - USP 6,883,927#page4.tif

PATENT 504345536 REEL: 042193 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cube Investments Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), located at 62 Haskell Crescent, Aurora Ontario, L4G 5T6, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under in "Frame assembly and light for electrical wall conduit" set forth in a Letters Patent of the United States, No. 6,883,927; and

WHEREAS, Blackbird Tech LLC, doing business as Blackbird Technologies and located at One Boston Place, Suite 2600, Boston, MA 02108 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" and together with the Assignor are the "Parties"), wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent of the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, including the subject matter of all claims of said Letters Patent and the right to sue for past infringement thereunder, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, that, at the time of execution Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to all rights and interests being transferred pursuant to this Assignment, that the same is free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, that Assignor has the full right and lawful authority to make this assignment, that all licenses, covenants and any other obligations related to this patent have been disclosed to Assignee, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, will provide, to the extent possible, a copy of any and all licenses, covenants or other obligations related to this patent that remain in Assignor's possession, will cooperate with



PATENT REEL: 042193 FRAME: 0508 Assignee's requests to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings, sign and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said Letters Patent and Applications, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent or any letters patents resulting from said Applications, whenever Assignee shall advise.

This Assignment constitutes the entire, full and complete agreement between the Parties concerning the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements, negotiations, representations, and discussions written or oral, express or implied, between the Parties in relation thereto.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of said Letters Patent.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the separate Parties on separate counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original, and all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same Assignment.

Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize the following individuals the power to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Wendy Verlander

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by themselves or their officers duly authorized on their behalf on the date set forth below: [signatures follow]

#

2

Date: Assignor: Vern Cunningham
Cybe Investments Limited

County of: YORK

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Vern Cunningham, who is known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at AND on this day of AND _____, 20 /7.

Notary Public:

DALIR VRANCIC

My commission expires:

lifehin -p/D

DAMIR VRANCIC LAW OFFICE Barrister and Solicitor 21 Wellington Street East Aurora, ON L4G 1H4

Tel: (905) 841-6411 Fax: (905) 841-9362

PATENT REEL: 042193 FRAME: 0510

		· ·		Version			
Date:	5		1		20	1	7
		1		7			

Assignee:

Wendy Verlander

Blackbird Tech LLC dba Blackbird Technologies

State of: MUSSACHUSETTS
County of: MIddlestex

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Wendy Verlander, who is known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at Concord, May on this 1st day of May , 2017.

My commission expires: 23, 2017

FELICIA TRUAX Notary Public Massachusetts Commission Expires Jun 23, 2017